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Tuesday 9th January 2024 Beginning of the Spring Term 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th 
February (Inclusive) 

Half Term 

Wednesday 20th March Parents Evening (Early) 

Thursday 21st March Parents Evening  (Late) 

Friday 22nd March Last day of the Easter Term 

Monday 8th April Beginning of the Summer Term 

Dates for your Diary 

Happy New Year 
A very happy New Year. I hope you all had a wonderful relaxing and peaceful break 
and are ready for another hard working year! 

Thank You 
We were able to support 50 families with a Christmas hamper this year. Your           
generosity and kindness, we know was very much appreciated. 
Thank you from the bottom of our hearts. 

 

 Thank you 
We raised a staggering £650 for this years Poppy Appeal. We were told 
it was the largest amount of money raised by a school in the whole        
region. WOW! 



 

Class Assemblies 
Wednesday 9:05am 
All families and friends are welcome.  
Pre school children are welcome to attend,     
however if they start to make a noise please be 
ready to remove them from the hall. Any         
distraction is not fair on the children who have 
worked so hard.  
Thank you. 

Wednesday 17th January 6KW 

Wednesday 24th January 5CW 

Wednesday 31st January 6HP 

Wednesday 7th February 2MC 

Wednesday 28th February 1LB 

Wednesday 6th March 2AP 

Wednesday 13th March 5CD 

Wednesday 20th March 6BW 

“Last Christmas I gave you my 
heart” 
We had a lovely end to the term. All the children 
performed in their productions with such joy and 
confidence. It was a pleasure for all to see.  
More photographs are in the entrance area. 


